
 
 
Office of the Vice President 971 Elmore Drive 
and Chief Financial Officer PO Box 115250 
Procurement Services Gainesville, FL 32611-5250 
https://procurement.ufl.edu/ (352) 392-1331 Fax 352-392-8837 

The Foundation for The Gator Nation 
An Equal Opportunity Institution 

FY24-ITB-011 SMALL MINOR PROJECTS - PLUMBING CONTRACTORS 
 
Original Term: 12/1/2023 – 11/30/2024               
 
Optional Renewal Terms: 12/1/2024 – 11/30/2025, 12/1/2025 – 11/30/2026, 12/1/2026 – 11/30/2027 
 
 
Balanced Mechanical & Plumbing Services 
Robert Boyer 
1865 NE Jacksonville Road 
Ocala, FL 34470 
352-351-5560 
rboyer@balancedmech.com  
Sara Arrendondo 
352-351-5560 
sarrendondo@balancedmech.com  
 
Coker Industrial Contractors, Inc. 
Kyle Coker 
850369 US Highway 17 
Yulee, FL 32097 
904-849-7206 
kyle@cokerindustrial.com  
 
Comfort Temp Company 
Erik Worthman 
4301 NW 6th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
352-223-0246 
erik@comforttemp.com  
 
C. Pearson Contracting 
Clarence Pearson 
215 W. Jefferson Street 
Quincy, FL 32351 
850-405-2787 
clay@c-pearson.com  
 
Double H Plumbing 
Jacob Heflin 
17115 S County Road 325 
Hawthorne, FL 32640-7860 
352-318-7221 
doublehplumbing@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 

S.I. Goldman Company 
Robert Partain 
4111-A NW 6th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
352-258-0353 
bobp@sigoldmanco.com  
 
Sunshine Plumbing and Gas 
Nate Bazinet 
5510 SW 41st Blvd 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
352-339-5791 
nate@sunshineplumbingandgas.com  
 
WH Construction LLC 
Tyler Holley 
22352 N Highway 329 
Micanopy, FL 32667 
352-234-5526 
tyler@whconstructionfl.com  
 
WW Gay Mechanical Contractor of Gainesville, Inc. 
Charlie Crosier 
515 SE 11th Place 
Gainesville, FL 32601 
352-264-2635 
ccrosier@wwgmc.com  
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